

इण्डियन ओवरसीज़ बैंक **INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK**

Stressed Assets Management Departmen Central Office:763, Anna Salai, Chennai-600002

Sale Of Financial Asset To ARCs/ BANKs/ NBFCs/ Fl Through E-auction Under Swiss Challenge Method

Indian Overseas Bank Invites Expression of Interest from ARCs/BANKs/NBFCs/FIs for the proposed sale of NPAs comprising (2) financial assets with total principal outstanding of Rs.50.61 crores. Interested prospective bidders are requested to intimate their willingness to participate in the e-Auction scheduled on **16.10.2020** by way of an "Expression of Interest". Kindly visit Banks's Website at www.iob.in Click Tender information - Sale Notification dated 25.09.2020 - Sale of NPAs to ARCs etc. - Lot 1 in Q2 of FY 2020-21 for further details.

Place: Chennai Date: 25.09.2020

Issued by General Manager

Nectar

NecLife Lifesciences Limited Regd. Office: Vill. Saidpura, Tehsil Derahass Distt. S.A.S. Nagar (Mohali), Punjab 140507 Phone: +91-01762-308000,

Fax: +91-01762-308135 e-mail: cs@neclife.com, website: www.neclife.com CIN No.: L24232PB1995PLC016664

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on October 01, 2020 to consider interalia amongst other items, the un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2020.

This information is also available on the Company's website i.e https://neclife.com/uploads/1601021325 384941045.pdf and on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

By the order of the Board Place : Chandigarh Date: 25-09-2020 Company Secretary



DEBTS RECOVERY TRII

Government of India, Ministry of Fina 3rd Floor, Bhikhubhai Chambers, Nr. Kocharat Ahmedabad-380006. Phone: 079-26579343 Telel

FORM NO. 14 [See Regulation

RP/RC NO. 40/2018 IN OA N

BANK OF INDIA

VERSUS

M/S. UTTAM INDUSTRIES & ANR **DEMAND NOTICE**

C.D. No. 1: M/S. UTTAM INDUSTRIES, Pro Kadevar, Plot No. 03, Opp. Falcon Pumps, B/h. Krishna Park Ho C.D. No. 2: MR. RENISH CHANDULAL KAD

Industries, Plot No. 03, Opp. Falcon Pumps, B/h. Krishna Park H In view of the Recovery Certificate issued in O.A. No. 638
Presiding Officer, Debts Recovery Tribunal-II, Ahmedabad an (Rupees Twenty Four Lakh Seventy Six Thousand Three I interest plus cost of Rs. 52,000.00 is due against you.

You are hereby called upon to deposit the above sum within notice, failing which the recovery shall be made as per rules.

In additions to the sum aforesaid you will be liable to pay:

- Such interest and cost as in payable in terms of Recovery Ce
- All costs, charges & expenses incurred in respect of the s process that may be taken for recovering the amount due. Given under my hand & the seal of the Tribunal, this

NEXT DATE: 30.09.2020



u 2 G

0

2

in

2!

u th

ar "N

(K Gl

01

3,

PUBLIC NOTICE

With Regard To the immovable property comprising and being Non agriculture land admeasuring 343 Sq. Mt., of Final Plot No. 206/2 (Old Final Plot No. 174) of Town Planning Schema No. 3 of Revenue Survey No. 407 paiki Hissa No. 1 paiki of Mouje: Vejalpur of Taluka: Vejalpur of District: Ahmedabad The above referred property owners Narendrakumar Narsinhlal Shah have approached us in order to issue appropriate Certificate stating the above mentioned property for mortgaging the said properties to HDFC BANK LIMITED. Reg. Sale Deed No. 6250 Dt. 05-06-1968 duly executed by Thakor Jivaji Kukaji in favour of Harivadan Chandrakant Satyapanthi. Upon inspection of documents it was found that the all above mentioned Reg. Sale Deeds and its Registration Receipts of all Sale Deeds were missing / lost and cannot be found. The property owners have stated that they have not misused the documents and that are genuinely lost / misplaced and not traceable. They have not created any charge, encumbrance, lien, mortgage, or any third party interest over the above referred documents as well as the immovable properties.

interest over the above referred documents as well as the immovable properties.

If any person, firm, institution etc. do have any objection against said documents / immovable properties or they have any right, interest, share, claim, charge, lien, relation, encumbrances, agreement, mortgage, hypothecation, easements etc. or other rights, claims they should write the undersigned alongwith documentary evidence within 14 (Fourteen) days from the publication of this notice. On failure of the same after expiration of the neriod of notice, it will be considered that there is no right or claim of any body diffit is there, then they have waived the same and thereafter we shall issue a the Clearance Report and my client will create mortgage in favour of HDFC BANK LIMITED. No disputes, complains or objections will be entertained thereafter which may be noted by the concerned.

Place: AHMEDABAD

Date: 25-09-2020

On behalf of our client Address: A/17, Pradyuman Society, Ramol Road C.T.M.,
Amraiwadi, Ahmedabad. Cont.: 9173901992.

M. P. AGRO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Reg. Office Add: 924, 9th Floor Fortune Tower, Sayajigunj, Vadodara - 390005 Website: www.mpagroindustries.in and www.bseindia.com

CIN: L24123GJ1975SGC106981

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the 44th Annual General Meeting of the Members of the Company which is to be held on Saturday, 26th Sept., 2020 is rescheduled/ postponed due to unavoidable circumstances, the revised date of 44th Annual General Meeting will be informed separately. Inconvenience caused to all the shareholders and stake holders of the company on account of rescheduling of AGM is deeply regretted. The above information is also available on the website of the Company and Bombay Stock Exchange.

For M. P. AGRO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Sd/-

Date: 24th September, 2020

Place: Vadodara

Shamim Sheikh Director (DIN 02528327)

punjab national bank

Branch St. Xavier's College Road, Off C.G. Road, Near Reliance Fresh, Ahmedabad-380009, Tel: 079-26302450/51, Email: bo5194@pnb.co.in

POSSESSION NOTICE Rule 8(1) (For Immovable Property)

The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Punjab National Bank under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of Powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules-2002, issued a Demand notice dated 12.04.2019 calling upon the Borrowers / Guarantor / Mortgagor (Late.) Mr. Rajesh Shamjibhai Patel & Mrs. Rekhaben Rajesh Mandaviya (Co-Borrower & Legal Heir of Mr. Rajesh Shamjibhai Patel) (A/c No. 519400NC00010708) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being is Rs. 11,69,626.00 (Rupees Eleven Lac Sixty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Six Only) within 60 days from the date of notice /date of receipt of the said notice together with further interest, incidental expenses, costs, charges etc. till date of payment and / or realization.

The Borrower's/Guarantor/Mortgagor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrowers/Guarantor/Mortgagor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Sub-Section (4) of Section 13 of Act read with Rule 8 of the Security interest Enforcement Rules, 2002 on this 23rd day of September of the year 2020.

The borrower/mortgagor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Punjab National Bank for an amount of Rs. 11,69,626.00 and further interest & expenses thereon until full payment.

The Borrower's/Guarantor's/Mortgagor's attention is invited to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured assets

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

All that part and parcel of the property of Mr. Rajesh Shamjibhai Patel consisting of immovable property Flat No. E/501, on Fifth Floor (as per AUDA approved Plan on 4th Floor above hollow plinth), admeasuring 66.89 Sq. Mtrs. i.e. 80 Sq. Yards. (Super built up area), in the Scheme "NAIYA-1" in lieu Revenue Survey No.784, 786/1, 788,789,811,812, TP. Scheme No. 114 and allotted Final Plot. No. 39/1/1/3/5 Moule - Vastral, Taluka-

IDFC FIRST BANK LIMITED

(erstwhile Capital First Limited and amalganted with IDFC Bank Limited) CIN: L65110TN2014PLC097792



Registered Office: KRM Towers, 8th Floor, Harrington Road, Chatper, Chennai-600031. Tel.: +91 44 4564 4000 | Fax: +91 44 4564 4022 Authorized Office: Chirag Shroff, Contact Number - 9978996537

APPENDIX- IV-A [See Proviso to Rule 8 (6)] SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the physical

પ્રક પરીક્ષા દરમિયાન

ાકી, કોર્ડલેશ ફોન, મોળાઇલ ફોન લઇ જવા ઉપર તથા ઝેરોક્ષ ત ચાલુ રાખવા અને <mark>ાર્થીઓને ખલેલ પડે તે</mark> રીતે કોઇ ોકૃત વ્યક્તિઓને એકત્રિત થવા ક્ષા કેન્દ્રોમાં પ્રવેશ કરવા કે વાહન /વા પર પ્રતિબંધ કરમાવવામાં

ના હકમ કાયદો અને વ્યવસ્થાના ર્જ અધિધરીઓ અને પરીક્ષા નજીક-મુકેલ સલામતિ રીઓતેમની વિધિસરની કરજ યવા દરમિયાન સેલ્યુલર ફોન, ોટ. વોકીટોકી. કોર્ડલેશ ફોન. ઇલ કોનતથા વાયરલેશનો ઉપયોગ ાકશે. કેન્દ્રના સંવાહકો, સંચાલકો, સંચાલકો, ઝોન પ્રતિનિધિ, ખંડ મકો, વોટરમેન, બેલમેન તથા ખપત્ર આપવામાં આવેલ હોય નેરીક્ષણ ટ્રક્ડીઓ સહિતના તમામ કારીઓને લાગુ પડશે નહિં. આ નામું તા. ૨૮/૦૯/૨૦૨૦ થી) \$/૧૦/૨૦૨૦ સુધી અમલમાં આ હકમનો ભંગ કરનાર, ઉદ્ઘંઘન ર અથવા તે માટે મદદ કરનાર તીય ફોજદારી અધિનિયમ-૦ની ક -૧૮૮ મુજબ શિક્ષાને થશે એમ અધિક જિલ્લા મેજીસ્ટેટ થી જણાવાયું છે.

ની પેટા ચૂંટણી यो ताशे जे हड

(પ્રતિનિધિ) અમદાવાદ,તા. ૨૫ આઠ પેટાચંટણીઓ હાલ પુરતી ાં પેટાચૂંટણીઓનું કોઈ આયોજન ણીઓ યોજવી કે નહીં તેની એક લેવાશે. મહત્વનું છે કે, ચૂંટણી ા આજે દિલ્હીમાં પત્રકાર પરિષદ ાી ચૂંટણીની તારીખો જાહેર કરી

ી પેટાચૂંટણી ટાળી દેવામાં આવી ાં કપરાડા, ડાંગ, લીંબડી, ગઢડા, ત્રીટો પડી છે. અત્રે ઉદ્ઘેખનીય છે were love to the

ગુજરાત હાઉસીંગ બોર્ક દ્વારા

राજ्यमां १.७५ साज आपासोन् निर्माण કરવામાં આવ્યું : રાજ્ય મંત્રી ચોગેશભાઈ પટેલ



વડોદરા તા.૨૫

ગુજરાત હાઉસીંગ બોર્ડદ્વારા વડોદરા શહેરના ગોરવા ખાતે નિર્માણ થઇ રહેલા કલ ૧૫૬૦ ઇ.ડબલ્ય એસ-૨ પ્રકારના આવાસો પૈકી ૯૭૬ આવાસો માટેનો ઇ-કમ્પ્યૂટરરાઇઝ ડ્રો નર્મદા અને શહેરી ગહ નિર્માણ રાજ્યમંત્રી યોગેશભાઇ પટેલ તથા બોર્ડના ચેરમેન મહેન્દ્રસિંહ સરવૈયા, ધારાસભ્ય જીતભાઇ/ સુખડિયાના હસ્તે ગાંધીનગરથી સંપ્ર‡ થયો હતો. વડોદરા શહેરમાં ગોસ્વાન લક્ષ્મીપુરા રોડ ખાતે રૂ.૧૦૦ કરોડ ઉપરાંતના ખર્ચે નિર્માણ થઇ રહેલ ૧૫૬૦ ઇ.ડબલ્યુ.એસ-૨ પ્રકારના મકાનો પૈકી ૯૭૬ આવાસોનો પ્રાયોરીટી તથા નંબરીંગ ડ્રે આજે યોજવામાં આવ્યો હતો. રાજ્ય મંત્રી યોગેશભાઈ પટેલે જણાવ્યું કે ગુજરાત હાઉસીંગ બોર્ડ દ્વારા રાજ્યમાં અત્યાર સુધી ૧,७૬,૮૩૦ આવસનું નિર્માણ કરવામાં આવ્યું છે. તેમણે ઉમેર્યું કે હાઉસીંગ બોર્ડ દ્વારા ૨૦૧૪ થી આજ દિન સુધી વડોદરા કચેરી દ્વારા ફલ ૩૪૨૧ જેટલા જુદી જુદી કેટેગરીના લાભાર્થીઓ માટેના આવાસોનું બાંધકામ પૂર્ણ કરી ફાળવણીના નિયમો અનુસાર ફાળવણી કરી લાભાર્થીઓને રહેણાંક હેતૃસર કાળવવામાં આવ્યા છે. પટેલે જણાવ્યું કે સરકાર દ્વારા પ્રધાનમંત્રી ગૃહ યોજના

જટીલ બનતી જાય છે. તેથી જ રાજ્ય સરકારે આ સમસ્યાના નિરાકરણ માટે સવ્યવસ્થિત વિકાસના હેતુસર મિશન-૨૦૨૨ સુધીમાં શહેરોને ઝૂપડપટ્ટી મુક્ત બનાવવા તેમજ શહેરી ગરીબ **તેમજ** ઓછી આવક જૂથના લા**ભાર્યીઓને** વ્યાજબી કિંમતે આવાસો પુરા પાડવા માટે પ્રધાનમંત્રી ગૃહ તથા મુખ્યમંત્રી ગૃહ ય્રોજના અમલમાં મૂકી છે. તેમ તેમણે ઉમેર્યું હતું ગુજરાત હાઉસીંગ બોર્ડ દ્વારા

અત્યારની જરૂરીયાત મુજબ બોર્ડના માળખામાં બાંધકામની પ્રવૃતિમાં અને પધ્ધતિઓમાં ધરમૂળથી ફેરફારો કરી નવી યોજનાઓ આધૃનિક સમયની જરૂરીયાત મુજબ સુદ્રઢ તેમજ ગુણવત્તાયુક્ત બનાવવામાં આવી છે. મંત્રીએ વડોદરા અને સ્રતના આવાસના લાભાર્થીઓ સાથે સંવાદ કર્યો હતો. આ અવસરે મેયર જિગીષા બેન શેંઠ, કાર્યક્રમમાં હાજર રહ્યા હતા.

એમ. પી. એગ્રો ઇન્ડસ્ટ્રીઝ લિમિટેડ

રજી. ઓફીસ : ૯૨૪, નવમા માળે, ફોરચ્યૂન ટાવર, સચાજીર્ગજ, વડોદરા - ૩૯૦૦૦૫ વેબસાઈટ : www.mpagroindustries.in અને www.bseindia.com સીઆઈએન : L24123GJ1975SGC106981

આદિવાર, ૧૬મી સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૧૦૧૦ તો છે કે કંપનીના સભ્યોની ૪૪મી વાર્ષિક સામાન્ય સભા, જે શનિવાર, ૧૬મી સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૧૦૧૦ ના રોજ યોજવાની છે. અનિવાર્ય સંજોગોને કારણે ફરીદી શેક્યુલ/મુલતવી રાખવામાં આવે છે, ૪૪મી વાર્ષિક સામાન્ય સભાની સુધારેલી તારીખને અલગથી જાણ કરવામાં આવશે. એજીએમના ફરીથી શેક્યુલિંગને કારણે કંપનીના તમામ શેરહોલ્કરો અને હિસ્સા ધારકોને મળતી અસુવિધાને લઈને ભારે પસ્તાવો થાય છે. ઉપરોક્ત માહિતી કંપની અને બોમ્બે સ્ટોક એક્સર્ચેજની વેબસાઇટ પર પણ ઉપલબ્ધ છે.

એમ. પી. એએ ઇન્ડસ્ટ્રીઝ લિમિટેક માટે

सही/-(સમીમ શેખ)

કાયરેક્ટર (કીઆઈએલ : 02528327)

તારીખ : રજમી સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૦ સ્થળ : વકોદરા

જાહેર નિવિદા નં. એસ. ડી. સી. - ૧ - સને ૨૦૨૦-૨૧ નાયબ કાર્યપાલક ઇજનેરશ્રી, જીક્ષા (મા 🗙 મ) પેટા વિભાગ નં. 🤻 સપ્રભાત બંગ્લો, હોટલ વેલકમની પાછળ, અલકાપુરી, વડોદરા દ્વારા રસ્તાઓ તથા મકાનોની મરામતના કામે ચાલુ મરામત પ્રકારની આઇટમોના એકમદીઠ વાર્ષિક ભાવો ઇ – ૨ અને ઉપરના વર્ગની નોંધણી **ધ**રાવતા માન્ય ઇજારદારશ્રીઓ પાસેથી નિયત 'બી-૧' ફોર્મમાં વાર્ષિક ભાવો મંગાવવામાં આવે છે. આ કામોના કોરા ભાવ પત્રકો <mark>અત્રેની કચેરીએથી તા</mark> :- ૦૧/૧૦/ ાડી લાગોલ્યા જેઠ તત કલાઇ ગાંધીમાં આપેલામાં આવશે અને